4.01 Economic Development Grant.

a) TheCITYshallpaytothe DEVELOPER an economic development grantinthe

form of periodic payments made solely from Incremental Annual Sales Taxes

Collected pursuant to Chapter 380ofthe Texas Local Government Code, an

amount not to exceed TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND

NO/100 DOLLARS ($2,500,000.00)( the " Economic Development Grant"). The

Economic Development Grant is comprised exclusively of the Incremental

Annual Sales Taxes Collected, which grant expires ten (10) years from the date of

the certificate of occupancy forthe Project unless the agreement isearlier